

Reference Number: FOI- 101003033254

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and Response:

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Cornwall Fire and Rescue Service.

- There are two Watch Managers

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

- One Group Manager
- One Area Manager
- Assistant Chief Officer
- Chief Fire Officer

Please note: *Names of staff are withheld under Section 40 (Personal Information) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.*

Information provided by:

Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: 26 January 2017